www.ldgla.org

## LAKE DISTRICT GREEN LANES ALLIANCE

## Membership Application

The Lake District Green Lanes Alliance (LDGLA) is an alliance for everyone who wants to protect the historic green lanes of the Lake District for quiet, non-motorised enjoyment and for farmers.

With your membership you will help us safeguard the green lanes of the Lake District National Park and World Heritage Site. The LDGLA is run by volunteers; your contribution will go towards covering administration and publicity costs. As a member of the LDGLA you will receive periodic newsletters and invitations to LDGLA meetings and will have the opportunity to get involved directly in our work.

## Our aims are:

To campaign for the prohibition of recreational motor vehicles on green lanes in the Lake District National Park:

- By arguing that recreational activities in the Lake District should be essentially quiet, non-destructive and non-polluting.
- By encouraging the Lake District National Park Authority and the local authority to use their powers to prohibit recreational motor vehicles through Traffic Regulation Orders (TROs). Programmes for the introduction of such orders should be energetically promoted.
- By showing that recreational use of green lanes by 4x4s and motor bikes makes routes unpleasant or impossible for non-vehicle users and causes disruption, inconvenience and distress for farmers and local residents

Please print out the membership form on the next page, fill it in and email a scanned copy to membership@ldgla.org.

I/we support the objectives of the Lake District Green Lanes Alliance and wish to be enrolled as an individual/ household member or as an affiliated group (delete as applicable)

Fees: £10 per annum for individuals/households, £25 for affiliated groups

Name of individual or group.....

Address.....

Phone number.....

Email address.....

Please circle the payment method you choose.

- By using GoCardless for an annual payment. You will still need to authorise each annual payment, so you're in control. This is the link to pay £10 for individuals and families <u>https://pay.gocardless.com/AL0003NKDVX2F2</u> and this is the link to pay £25 for group subscription <u>https://pay.gocardless.com/AL0003NKG5WHB8</u>
- 2. By direct bank transfer: please include your name in the reference and use Account number: 36688351. and Sort code: 23-05-80
- 3. By setting up an annual standing order with your bank

Please tick the boxes below to give the LDGLA permission to use the information you have supplied above, in order:

- □ To send you the newsletter and AGM notice by e-mail or post.
- □ To send you other items of current news by email.

Please print this form, fill it in and email a scanned copy to membership@ldgla.org.

**Privacy Notice** The Lake District Green Lanes Alliance (LDGLA) is what is known as the "Controller" of the personal data you provide to us. We collect from you only basic personal data - name, address, e-mail address and phone number. The LDGLA needs to know your basic personal data in order:

to keep in touch with you for membership purposes to send you our newsletter by post or by e-mail to send you items of current news if we have your e-mail address

What we do with your data. Your basic personal data are held and managed by the Membership Secretary, as part of his/her administrative role. The Chairperson and other members of the committee may also use your basic personal data for communicating with you. Your basic personal data is not revealed to any other member of the LDGLA or any third party without your consent.

What are your rights? If at any point you believe the data we hold on you are incorrect you can request to see this data and have it corrected or deleted. Please contact the Membership Secretary via membership@ldgla.org to make a request. If you are not satisfied with our response or believe we are processing your personal data not in accordance with the law you may complain to the Information Commissioner's office at <a href="https://co.org">https://co.org</a>.

Date.....

Signature.....